)

MOENS MOULDINGS MOENS MOULDINGS DS PLASTICS

Declaration of Compliance with legislation(s) for articles intended to come into
contact with foodstuffs

Issued by
Company : Moens Mouldings Group
Address : Gooiland 13

1948 RC Beverwijk
Contact person :M. Timmer
1. Identity

Disposable: 113.144, 113.145, 118959, 121574, 127766, 127800, 145010, 160.318, 170.318, 180.318,
621574, 646807, 665011 and 666011. mainly consisting of the basic polymer PS

2. EU requlatory status of used substances

We declare that:

2.1 Monomers
Monomer(s) used in the formulation of “disposable” are listed in EU regulation 10/2011/EC (up to and
including the amendment 1183/2012)

Presence of monomer (s) subject to SML or QM restrictions

¢ This material contains one or more monomers which are regulate with a specific migration limit.

2.2 Additives
Additives used in the formulation of “disposable” are listed in EU regulation 10/2011/EC (up to and
including the amendment 1183/2012)

2.2.1. Presence of additives subject to SML or QM restrictions
e This material contains one or more additives which are regulate with a specific migration limit.

2.2.2. Presence of dual use additives which are subject to disclosure of adequate information as
described in article 11 of EU regulation 10/2011/EU (up to and including the amendment 1183/2012)
Not relevant

2.3 Other substances used in formulation of “disposable”

The other substances used in formulation of “disposable” are listed in:

Dutch Regeling Verpakkingen- en Gebruiksartikelen (Warenwet)

Chapter 1 kunststoffen

2.4 Pigments and Colorants

Colorants and/or pigments used in the formulation of “disposable” are in compliance with:

Resolution AP (89) 1 of the Council of Europe "On the use of colorants in plastic materials coming into
contact with food", Il, 2 (purity).



IS

MOENS MOULDINGS MOENS MOULDINGS DS PLASTICS

3. Migration

Migration experiments with a representative sample made of “disposable” or a comparable article / grade,
carried out with food simulants (3% acetic acid, 50% ethanol) during 2 hours at (70°C), and (olive oil) during
10 day at (40°C) and migration calculations have shown that under these test conditions (according to
82/711/EEC) the specific and overall migration limits were not exceeded in. The foodstuffs corresponding
with the food simulants are stipulated in EU Directive 85/572/EEC.

It should be noted that the representative samples have been tested for the above mentioned conditions only. It is the responsibility of
the legal entity responsible for placing on the market of the article to ensure that the usage of the articles is safe, lawful and technically
suitable.

3.1 Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of
the plastic food contact material or article.

4. This product should be treated and stored under conditions:
Room temperature

5. GMP

“disposable” has been manufactured in accordance with the relevant requirements of Commission
Regulation EC No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come
into contact with food.

6. Traceability
Manufacturer/importer has systems in place fulfilling the relevant aspects on traceability as required in article
17.1 of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.

7. Labelling

7.1 Rules on labelling:

The product is / should be labelled “for food contact” or bear the symbol with a glass and fork
However this label is not obliged when it is clear that the product is to be designated for foodcontact.

gg "f
7.2 Information concerning correct use:
This product is suitable to be in contact with all fatty, aqueous, acidic and alcoholic foods and milk products

but better not to be used at temperatures higher than 75°C / use at temperatures lower than 5°C / use in
microwave

The information provided in this document is restricted to “disposable” as it leaves its production facilities.

The information included in this document is valid from the stated version date until this document is superseded. Because of possible
changes in the underlying legislation and regulations, as well as possible changes in our products, we cannot guarantee that the status
of this document will remain unchanged. We, therefore recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically. It will be
renewed in all cases where the previous conformity is no longer ensured

In the name of M. Timmer Position: QA Manager

Ac//

Date: 7-10-2015



